ORDER NO. KMS1502800SE
Hybrid IP-PBX
Model No. KX-NS500
KX-NS520 Series
                        Power Supply Unit Change
Please file and use this supplement manual together with the service manual.
Model No.
KX-NS500BX

(RESISTOR)
J15 12BB0000JTX1 0
J16 12BB0000JTX1 0
J19 12BB0000JTX1 0
J20 12BB0000JTX2 0
J21 12CC0000JTX1 0
J22 12BB0000JTX1 0
J23 12CC0000JTX1 0
J27 12CC0000JTX1 0
J28 12CC0000JTX1 0
J29 12BB0000JTX1 0
J30 12BB0000JTX2 0
R1 12CC0439FTX2 4.3
R2 12CC0439FTX2 4.3
R3 12CC0439FTX2 4.3
R5 12CC0221JTX1 220
R6 12BB0473JTX2 47k
R7 12CC0221JTX1 220
R8 12CC0105JTX1 1
R10 12CC0221JTX1 220
R11 12BB0331JTX1 330
R12 12BB0473JTX2 47k
R13 12BB0104JTX2 100k
R14 12CC0221JTX1 220
R15 12CC0105JTX1 1
R16 12CC0105JTX1 1
R17 11FG0823JBS2 82k
R18 12BB0103JTX2 10k
R19 12BB0473JTX2 47k
R20 12BB0103JTX2 10k
R23 12BB0104JTX2 100k
R24 12CC0519JTX1 5.1
R25 12BB0104JTX2 100k
R26 12BB0473JTX2 47k
R27 12BB0203JTX2 20k
R28 12BB0223JTX2 22k
R29 12BB0164JTX1 160k
R30 12BB0103JTX2 10k
R31 12BB0203JTX2 20k
R32 12CC0272JTX1 2.7k
R33 12CC0220JTX1 22
R34 12CC0101JTX1 100
R35 12BB0104JTX2 100k
R36 12BB0104JTX2 100k
R37 12BB0563JTX1 56k
R38 12BB0164JTX1 160k
R39 12BB0273JTX2 27k
R40 12BB0103JTX1 10k
R41 12BB0103JTX1 10k
R42 12BB0164JTX1 160k
R43 12BB0473JTX2 47k
R44 12BB0824JTX1 820k
R45 12BB0563JTX1 56k
R46 12BB0182JTX1 1.8k
R47 12BB0104JTX2 100k
R48 12CC0122JTX1 1.2k
R49 12BB0393JTX1 39k
R50 12BB0223JTX2 22k
R51 12BB0104JTX1 100k
R52 12BB0473JTX2 47k
R53 12BB0433ATX2 43k
R54 12BB0472JTX1 4.7k
R55 12BB0103JTX1 10k
R56 12BB0473JTX2 47k
R57 12BB0102JTX2 1k
R58 12BB0682JTX1 6.8k
R59 12BB0302ATX2 3k
R60 12BB0303ATX2 30k
R61 12BB0203JTX1 20k
R62 11NG0208TNX2 0.2
R63 11NG0188JBX 0.18
R64 12BB0333FTX1 33k
R65 12BB0302FTX1 3k
R66 12BB0224JTX1 220k
R67 12BB0104JTX1 100k
R68 12BB0683FTX1 68k
R69 12BB0123JTX1 12k
R70 12BB0184JTX1 180k
R71 12BB0513JTX1 51k
R72 12BB0203JTX1 20k
R73 12BB0203JTX1 20k
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
25
R74 12BB0561JTX1 560
R75 12BB0473JTX1 47k
R76 12BB0333FTX1 33k
R77 12BB0222FTX1 2.2k
R78 12BB0433FTX1 43k
R79 12BB0473JTX2 47k
R80 12BB0153JTX1 15k
R81 12BB0473JTX2 47k
R82 12BB0273FTX2 27k
R83 12BB0473JTX1 47k
R84 12BB0203JTX1 20k
R85 12BB0103JTX1 10k
R86 12BB0103FTX2 10k
R86 12BB0392JTX1 3.9k
R87 12BB0153JTX1 15k
R88 12BB0512JTX1 5.1k
R89 12BB0513JTX1 51k
R90 12BB0000JTX1 0
R91 12BB0103JTX1 10k
R92 12BB0473JTX1 47k
R93 12BB0103JTX1 10k
R94 12BB0473JTX1 47k
R95 12BB0000JTX1 0
R96 12BB0392JTX1 3.9k
R97 12BB0472JTX1 4.7k
R98 12BC0203FTX2 20k
R99 12CC0153JTX1 15k
R100 12BB0473JTX1 47k
R101 12BB0682JTX1 6.8k
R102 12BB0473JTX1 47k
R103 12CC0101JTX1 100
R104 12CC0183JTX1 18k
R105 12BB0681FTX2 680
R106 12BB0104JTX1 100k
R107 12BB0433FTX1 43k
R108 12BB0203JTX1 20k
R109 12BB0563JTX1 56k
R110 12CC0020JTX1 2
R112 12BB0563FTX1 56k
R113 12BB0433FTX1 43k
R114 12CC0105JTX1 1
R115 12BB0472JTX2 4.7k
R116 12BB0472JTX2 4.7k
R117 12CC0203JTX2 20k
R118 12BB0472JTX2 4.7k
R119 12BB0103JTX2 10
R120 12CC0183JTX1 18k
R121 12CC0183JTX1 18k
R122 12CC0183JTX1 18k
R123 12CC0183JTX1 18k
R124 12CC0183JTX1 18k
R125 12CC0183JTX1 18k
R126 12CC0183JTX1 18k
R127 12CC0183JTX1 18k
R128 12CC0183JTX1 18k
R129 12CC0183JTX1 18k
R130 12CC0183JTX1 18k
R131 12CC0183JTX1 18k
R132 12CC0432JTX1 4.3k
R133 12CC0432JTX1 4.3k
R134 12CC0432JTX1 4.3k
R135 12CC0432JTX1 4.3k
R136 12BB0514JTX1 510k
R137 11RG0568JGX 0.56
R138 12BB0123JTX1 12k
R139 12BB0470JTX2 47
R142 12BB0472JTX2 4.7k
RS1 11NH0138JBS2 0.13
(CAPACITORS)
C3 18BD0105KIA1 1
C4 15NF181R532S 180
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C5 17MJC222JUX5 2200
C6 18BB0104KIA1 0.1
C7 18BB0103KIA1 0.01
C8 18BD0105KIA1 1
C10 15NFF332R0F 3300
C11 15NFF332R0F 3300
C12 15NFF102R013 1000
C13 15NGY220RY05 22
C14 18BD0475KID1 4.7
C15 18BB0104KIA1 0.1
C16 18BB0104KIA1 0.1
C17 16AKB101KFA5 100p
C18 18BB0103KIA1 0.01
C19 18BD0225KIA1 2.2
C20 18BB0104KIA1 0.1
C21 18BB0222KIA1 2200p
C22 18BB0104KIA1 0.1
C23 18BD0475KID1 4.7
C24 15NFF331R02 330
C25 18BD0684KIA1 0.68
C26 15NDF221R007 220
C27 18BB0472KIA1 4700p
C28 15NDY101R005 100
C29 18BD0475KID1 4.7
C30 18BB0104KIA1 0.1
C31 18BB0471KIA1 470p
C32 15NFY479RYA 4.7
C33 18BB0103KIA1 0.01
C35 18BB0221KIA1 220p
C36 15NFF332R0F 3300
C37 15NDY101R005 100
C38 18BD0474KIA1 0.47
C39 18BD0105KIA1 1
C43 18BB0104KIA1 0.1
C44 18BB0104KIA1 0.1
C45 18BB0103KIA1 0.01